

PROJECT 19-05
SIDEWALK, CURB AND CONCRETE PAVEMENT
REPAIR

				BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		BIDDER NO. 4	
				MARTELL CONSTRUCTION INC		AL DIX CONCRETE INC		SOMMERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		HIGHWAY LANDSCAPERS, INC.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
STREET AND DRAINAGE (VARIOUS LOCATIONS)											
SD-01	Provide 1 1/4" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	TON	10	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00
SD-02	Remove and Replace 24" Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	40	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 43.50	\$ 1,740.00
SD-03	Remove and Replace Doweled 8" Concrete Pavement	SY	10	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 223.50	\$ 2,235.00
SD-04	Remove and Replace 8" Doweled Concrete Pavement (HES-3DAY)	SY	10	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 352.50	\$ 3,525.00
SD-05	Install New 4" Concrete Sidewalk (VFW Park Playground)	SY	130								
SD-06	Remove and Replace 4" Concrete Sidewalk	SY	75	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 6,075.00	\$ 77.50	\$ 5,812.50	\$ 91.50	\$ 6,862.50
SD-07	Remove and Replace 6" Concrete Sidewalk, Driveway and Ramp	SY	50	\$ 82.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 98.50	\$ 4,925.00
SD-08	Drilled Tie Bars (Existing Sidewalk, Driveways, Pavement, Curb and Gutter)	EA	40	\$ 5.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 520.00
SD-09	Drilled Dowel Bars	EA	20	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00
SD-10	Provide Detectable Warning Field (Natural)	EA	4	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 1,420.00
STREET AND DRAINAGE (SIDEWALK REPAIR AREA)											
SD-11	Remove and Replace 4" Concrete Sidewalk	SY	1,300	\$ 80.00	\$ 104,000.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 93,600.00	\$ 74.50	\$ 96,850.00	\$ 90.50	\$ 117,650.00
SD-12	Remove and Replace 6" Concrete Sidewalk, Ramp and Driveway	SY	300	\$ 82.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 81.50	\$ 24,450.00	\$ 96.50	\$ 28,950.00
SD-13	Drilled Tie Bars (Existing Sidewalk, Driveways, Pavement, Curb and Gutter)	EA	1,300	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 13,000.00
SD-14	Provide #4 Reinforcement Bars for Curb and Sidewalk	LF	100	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 280.00
SD-15	Provide Detectable Warning Field (Natural)	EA	10	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 3,550.00
STREET AND DRAINAGE (THIRD STREET)											
SD-16	Remove and Replace Doweled 8" Concrete Pavement	SY	570	\$ 90.00	\$ 51,300.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 62,700.00	\$ 99.65	\$ 56,800.50	\$ 202.50	\$ 115,425.00
SD-17	Remove and Replace Doweled 8" Concrete Pavement (HES-3DAY)	SY	10	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 106.65	\$ 1,066.50	\$ 352.50	\$ 3,525.00
SD-18	Remove and Replace 24" Concrete Curb and Gutter Integral	LF	320	\$ 35.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 11,200.00
SD-19	Remove and Replace 24" Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	50	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,400.00
SD-20	Drilled Tie Bars (Existing Sidewalk, Driveways, Pavement, Curb and Gutter)	EA	250	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00
SD-21	Drilled Dowel Bars	EA	310	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 4,030.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,960.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,580.00
SD-22	Cross-Stitching Longitudinal Joints and Cracks-3/4" Bars	EA	10	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 47.50	\$ 475.00
SD-23	Concrete Pavement Partial Depth Repair-Joint Repair	LF	280	\$ 50.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 13,720.00	\$ 47.50	\$ 13,300.00
SD-24	Pavement Marking Epoxy 4-Inch White	LF	180	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,160.00
SD-25	Pavement Marking Epoxy 4-Inch Yellow	LF	70	\$ 13.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 840.00
SD-26	Pavement Marking Epoxy 18-Inch Stop Bar	LF	10	\$ 17.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00

PROJECT 19-05
SIDEWALK, CURB AND CONCRETE PAVEMENT
REPAIR

				BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		BIDDER NO. 4	
				MARTELL CONSTRUCTION INC		AL DIX CONCRETE INC		SOMMERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		HIGHWAY LANDSCAPERS, INC.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
STREET AND DRAINAGE (MAIN AVENUE BUMP-OUTS)											
SD-27	Provide 1 1/4" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	TON	35	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,400.00
SD-28	Remove Concrete Pavement	SY	160	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 6,160.00
SD-29	Remove 24" Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	150	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 900.00
SD-30	Remove and Salvage Brick Pavers	SF	110	\$ 9.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,100.00
SD-31	Remove and Replace 4" Concrete Sidewalk	SY	15	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 138.05	\$ 2,070.75	\$ 90.50	\$ 1,357.50
SD-32	Provide 4" Colored Stamped Concrete Sidewalk	SY	75	\$ 108.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 6,187.50
SD-33	Provide 6" Concrete Sidewalk or Ramp	SY	20	\$ 72.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 70.50	\$ 1,410.00
SD-34	Provide 9" Doweled Concrete Pavement	SY	90	\$ 90.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 79.65	\$ 7,168.50	\$ 82.15	\$ 7,393.50
SD-35	Provide 9" Doweled Concrete Pavement (HES 3-DAY)	SY	10	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 82.65	\$ 826.50	\$ 89.15	\$ 891.50
SD-36	Provide 24" Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	160	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 6,880.00
SD-37	Reinstall Brick Pavers	SF	55	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 825.00
SD-38	Drilled Tie Bars (Existing Sidewalk, Driveways, Pavement, Curb and Gutter)	EA	50	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 450.00
SD-39	Drilled Dowel Bars	EA	30	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 570.00
SD-40	Provide Detectable Warning Field (Natural)	EA	2	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 710.00
SD-41	Pavement Marking Epoxy 4-Inch White	LF	80	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 960.00
SD-42	Pavement Marking Epoxy 6-Inch White	LF	80	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,680.00
SD-43	Pavement Marking Epoxy 24-Inch White	LF	80	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,920.00
STREET AND DRAINAGE (PLANTERS)											
SD-44	Unclassified Excavation	CY	70	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,100.00
SD-45	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SY	170	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 4,590.00
SD-46	Provide 3/4" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	TON	20	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00
SD-47	Remove and Salvage Brick Pavers	SF	400	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00
SD-48	Reinstall Brick Pavers	SF	210	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 3,675.00
SD-49	Provide 4" Concrete Sidewalk	SY	100	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 65.50	\$ 6,550.00
SD-50	Provide 6" x 18" Reinforced Concrete Planter Box with Fence Post Anchors	LF	170	\$ 70.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 18,870.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 18,870.00
SD-51	Provide and Install Decorative Fencing	LF	170	\$ 110.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 26,520.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 26,520.00
SD-52	Provide 18" Landscaping Topsoil-Planting Bed	SY	110	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,200.00
SD-53	Remove and Replace 4" Concrete Sidewalk (Railing Repair)	SY	15	\$ 275.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 110.50	\$ 1,657.50	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,650.00
SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION											
SC-01	Colored Concrete Sealing	SF	40,500	\$ 1.73	\$ 70,065.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 101,250.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 74,925.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 97,200.00
SC-02	Inlet Protection Type D	EA	16	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,080.00
SC-03	Traffic Control (Third Street)	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00
SC-04	Remove Tree and Grind Stump	ID	10	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 540.00
SC-05	Rectangular Rapid-Flash Beacon Installation	EA	10	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 8,895.00	\$ 88,950.00	\$ 8,895.00	\$ 88,950.00
SC-06	City Hall Ramp Masonry Repair	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,859.00	\$ 15,859.00	\$ 15,859.00	\$ 15,859.00
SC-07	Build, Weld and Finish 304 Stainless Steel Hand Railing	LS	1	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 36,897.00	\$ 36,897.00	\$ 36,897.00	\$ 36,897.00
SC-08	Remove and Dispose of Existing Railing	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 3,960.00
SC-09	Install New Railing	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 13,262.50	\$ 13,262.50	\$ 13,262.50	\$ 13,262.50
SC-10	Repair Damaged Railing on N. Sixth Street	LS	1	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 29,760.00	\$ 29,760.00	\$ 29,760.00	\$ 29,760.00
SC-11	Repair Damaged Railing on N. Broadway Street	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
BID TOTALS					\$ 584,300.00		\$ 615,545.00		\$ 650,661.25		\$ 753,871.00